

07-09-2002





Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 53112002)

RE. 102148379

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 571/2002)						
Tab settings	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
WFM Naturesmart, LLC 17/02/09	Name: NatureSmart, LLC					
- <i>(</i>)	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 90 Orville Drive					
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership						
<pre>Corporation-State Other limited liability company</pre>	City: Bohemia State: NY Zip: 11716					
Other	Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes Yes No	Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership					
Assignment	Limited Partnership					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State					
Other (See Attachment A heret) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Execution Date: 5/14/2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Administrating(s) a admess(es) anathreu:					
	P. Tradomark Pagietration No./e\					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
(See Attachment B hereto.)	(See Attachment B hereto.)					
	tached 🔯 Yes 🖫 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Eric S. Klee, Esq.						
Internal Address: Assistant General Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$14000					
III. III. III. III. III. III. III. III	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 90 Orville Drive						
7:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
City: Bohemia State: NY Zip: 11716						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the second	mation is true and correct and any attacried copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	Signature July 2002.					
Eric S. Klee, Esq. Cru 1	Signature Tre 14, 2002					
Name of Person Signing	and degument:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/08/2002 TDIAZ1 00000105 76208511

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 100.00 OP

ATTACHMENT A

To

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Item 3. (continued). Nature of conveyance:

Change of Name. (See supporting document attached.)

CHANGE OF NAME

Please include a typed solf-addressed envelope

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1660 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fan (803) 894-2242

For office use only 032 FILED DONETTA DAVIDSON COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE 20011097621

15:16:39

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
FOR A GOLDRADO LIMITED TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A GOLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	MIN PREFE	eswart, LLC DCC		Market and the second s			
		EXECUTION TO SECTION T	e of limited flabili	ity company			
	1500 East 128th Avenue						
Principal Address							
	ornton	Colorad	<u>o :</u>	80241			
ty		State	-	Zīp			
RCLE A	LL THAT APPLY	•	,				
A.	Thomas is a ph	ange in the name of	i the limited liabi	lity company to:			
Α.		-	die miniot her.				
	Nature	mart, LLC					
8.	There is a ch	ange in the dissolut	ion date of the li	mited liebility company to:			
		- .					
C-	There is a fal	se or erronacus stat if Organization. Des	tement of the Mo ecibe below:	embers dasire to change any other statement			
				to the state of the state of			
D.	All of the ma	inbers have elected	to accept the 19	994 amendments to the Limited Liability			
	Company An	2.					
		\$ · .					
•			MEDIE FOO	de Market Group, INC.			
				_			

Revised 7/95

TO-SECRETARY OF STATE

Page 005

Received May-14-2001 03:04

From-303 393 8900

ATTACHMENT B

To

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY



A. Trademark Application No.(s):

(See attached Schedules.)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s):

(See attached Schedules.)

MARK	SERIAL#	CURRENT REGISTRANT OF RECORD	CURRENT REGISTRANT ADDRESS
Bone Assure	76208511	WFM NatureSmart LLC	1500 East 128th Avenue, Thornton, CO 80241
Bone Companion	76242716	WFM NatureSmart LLC	1500 East 128th Avenue, Thornton, CO 80241
DetoxAid	76208510	WFM NatureSmart LLC	1500 East 128th Avenue, Thornton, CO 80241
EchinBerry	76208361	WFM NatureSmart LLC	1500 East 128th Avenue, Thornton, CO 80241
Smoothie Booster & Design	76210488	WFM Naturesmart LLC	1500 East 128th Avenue, Thornton, CO 80241

01/18/2002 12:49 PM

RECORDED: 07/02/2002